FINANCIAL EXPRESS

NATION

Compliance default: ICSI urges govt to extend waiver scheme to more cos

the sectors.

RISHI RANJAN KALA New Delhi, July 13

THE INSTITUTE OF Company Secretaries of India (ICSI) has urged the ministry of corporate affairs (MCA) to increase the scope of the so-called Fresh Start scheme to include defaulting firms which had filed their documents along with late fees before the scheme was implemented. The exercise will help in reducing their compliance burden.

In March, MCA introduced the Fresh Start scheme, which is applicable from April to September 2020, to offer an avenue to companies for clearing their compliance backlog without facing prosecution. It allows firms a waiver on payment of



ing penalty.

The scheme was introduced disrupted businesses across all



additional fees and immunity from launch of prosecution as well as proceedings for impos-

to help companies meet compliance norms at a time when they face a tough situation due to Covid-19 pandemic which adversely impacted trade and

tion following which these entities filed documents and the exercise was conducted prior to the Fresh Start scheme's implementation cannot avail the benefits. It is also not applicable to filings made with late fees prior to the scheme's enforcement. In a letter to MCA secretary,

Rajesh Verma, ICSI said that "some of the companies may be put in a disadvantaged position as compared to others as the scheme does not provide immunity to companies that came first in compliance prior to the coming into force of the scheme".

The company secretaries' (CS) body requested MCA to ex-

tend the benefit of immunity from prosecution and proceedings for imposing a penalty on account of delay to companies who could not file their documents under the Fresh Start scheme.

Sandeep Jhunjhunwala, a partner at Nangia Anderson, said meeting compliances in a timely manner has always been a key issue for corporates."The withdrawal of ongoing penalty and prosecution proceedings would help companies to focus on revival of business without worrying about these additional hassles. With the looming uncertainty and economic crisis, these relaxations provide much needed respite and assurance to business hours," he added.

SC affirms former royal family's rights to run rich Kerala temple

SETTLING ALONG-STANDING dispute, the Supreme Court on Monday upheld the rights of the erstwhile Travancore Royal family in running the administration of Kerala's sixth-century Sree Padmanabhaswamy temple, situated in Thiruvanantha-

puram. A Bench led by Justice UU Lalit set aside the January 31, 2011 judgment of the Kerala High Court that directed the state government to take over the control of the temple management and its rich assets from a trust headed by the former royal family. The erstwhile royal family-trustee of the templehad filed an appeal against the HC's order. The temple had shot into na-

tional headlines, after a team assigned by the apex court, had unveiled a collection of antiques,

approximately valued in the range of ₹90,000 crore to ₹1 lakh crore, in 2011. From five of the temple vaults, it had made an inventory of the treasure in the form of gold and precious gem-studded jewellery, antique idols, weapons, utensils and coins, leaving one vault (named B vault) unopened.

Siding with the erstwhile royal family, the top court has now said the death of the Travancore ruler, who signed the relevant Covenant, didn't affect Shebayatship of the Travancore royal family. It also said the District Judge of Thiruvananthapuram will head the existing administrative committee to manage the temple till a final committee is set up. It also ordered audit for the last 25 years by a firm of a reputed chartered -FE BUREAU accountant.

HSBC gets nod to set up IBU at GIFT City

FE BUREAU Ahmedabad, July 13

HONGKONG AND SHANGHAI Banking Corporation (HSBC) has got in-principle approval from the GIFT SEZ Authority to set up an IFSC Banking Unit (IBU) at GIFT City, subject to other regulatory approvals.

As per the joint press release issued by the GIFT SEZ Authority and HSBC, the proposed commencement of the IBU marks a significant development in India's IFSC business, and proves GIFT's mettle as a globally competitive international financial centre that is at par with other well-established global financial centres across the world. Surendra Rosha, group

general manager and CEO,

HSBC India, said: "Our pro-

PUBLIC NOTICE/TENDER NOTICE

(Approx.)

Website of the

Department

Opening Date Amount/EMD

Closing Date

to other regulatory approvals, will complement domestic business in India. This would help expand the options available to our customers to seamlessly conduct international business transactions, in particular financing, trade and global markets."

posed IBU at GIFT IFSC, subject

Tapan Ray, MD & group CEO, GIFT City, said the government has envisaged GIFT IFSC as a hub to bring offshore financial transactions onshore and the presence of HSBC Bank has further strengthened the IFSC ecosystem of the country.

It is worth mentioning that the banking business at GIFT IFSC has seen a quantum jump in last few years. 13 banks have set up their IBUs in GIFT IFSC so far.

Nodal Officer/Contact

Details/E-mail

Tender

Ref. No./

Pune lockdown: E-comm firms, food delivery apps can't work

GEETA NAIR Pune, July 13

E-COMMERCE COMPANIES, FOOD delivery apps and NBFCs will not be allowed to operate in Pune and Pimpri-Chinchwad during the 10-day lockdown that begins Monday midnight.

All private offices, barring essential services, will also be shut during the period.

In a big relief to the manufacturing industry, all the units

in Pune, Pimpri-Chinchwad and the industrial estates of MIDC will be allowed to operate dur-

ing the lockdown. Supply chains of the companies will not be affected as there will be no restriction on goods movement. However, if the offices of the manufacturing companies are not within the plant premises, they will not be able to operate their offices.

All markets and shops, barring medical and milk vendors,

would remain shut. IT companies will be allowed to operate with only 15% employees. No construction activity would be allowed barring projects where labour is staying on project sites. It will be a stringent lock-

down for the first five days as the government tries to control the surge in Covid-19 cases in Pune district with some relaxations possible over the next few days. Curfew will be imposed in Pune and PCMC from July 14.

KPIT Tech designs portable ventilator for Covid treatment

KPIT TECHNOLOGIES HAS designed a portable and versatile ventilator for the treatment of Covid-19. The ventilators can work in ambulances, ICUs as well as homecare. It is also compatible with both artificial manual breathing unit bags and compressors. These ventilators have been certified by the National Accreditation Board for Testing and Calibration Laboratoriesaccredited laboratories and validated by doctors. KPIT Tech has collaborated with equipment

rate Industrial Controls, design company Design Directions, and department of technology, University of Pune, to design and develop the ventilators.

INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURISM CORPORATION LTD. vernment of India Enterprise - Mini F CIN-L748990L1999GOI101707 IRCTC CORRIGENDUM

-FE BUREAU

TATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2020

"he figures in Column 4" under th heading 'Quarter ended' of the financia esults published in the news papers on 1.07.2020 may be read under the heading year ended

		(Time)	in Rupees			Tender No.
Chief Technology Officer 81705/HRY	Engagement of an agency for Onsite Support and Comprehensive Annual Maintenance of the Non 1T Works/ Activities at the Disaster Recovery Center, Panchkula for Five (5) Years	Opening 29.07.2020 (at 16.00 hrs.) and Closing 29.07.2020 (upto 13.00 hrs.)	5,00,000/-	www.uhbvn.org.in	9317554907 seprojects@uhbvn.org.in	NIT No. 32/ BMS/R- APDRP/DRC 2020

HDFC BANK

Sr.

No.

Name of

Deptt/Board

Retail Portfolio Management at HDFC Bank Ltd, 1st Floor, MIT Marathon, We understand your world Bund Garden Road, Opp OYO Hotel, Pune - 411 001.

Name of Work/

Notice/Tender

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF MOVABLE PROPERTY

Mumbai - 400 013 and having one of its office as

Notice is hereby given to the public in general that the below described Movable Property Hypothecated to the HDFC Bank Ltd, will be sold on "As is Where is", As is What is" and Whatever there is" and "No recourse "basis on 05/08/2020 (date of the E-Auction) for recover



of Rs.39,52,067/- as on 20/09/2019 due from WINGS TRAVELS MANAGEMENT (I) PVT. LTD. (Under Liquidation) with further interest from 13/05/2018 together with all other costs, incidental expenses and charges. The assets is standing in the name of WINGS TRAVELS MANAGEMENT (I) PVT. LTD. (Under Liquidation), the Ld. Liquidator has allowed The Bank to realise and enforce it's security i.e. subject Asset, in accordance with law. Description of Assets -

Reserve Price below Engine No. Reg. No. Sr. No. Model Name Chasis No. which vehicle will not be sold 1.4CRAIL08JTYW14552 MH12NB4378 TATA INDICA EV2 LS MAT600435GTJ11910 Rs. 57,300/-TATA INDICA EV2 LS MAT600435GPJ36267 1.4CRAIL08JTYW14664 | MH12NB4354 Rs. 59,000/-1.4CRAIL08JTYW14814 MH12NB4367 TATA INDICA EV2 LS MAT600435GPJ36424 Rs. 59,000/-4 TATA INDICA EV2 LS MAT600435GPJ37765 1.4CRAIL08JTYW15234 | MH12NB4371 Rs. 58,000/-TATA INDICA EV2 LS MAT600435GTJ11933 1.4CRAIL08JTYW14650 MH12NB4350 Rs. 58,000/-Rs. 59,000/-TATA INDICA EV2 LS MAT600435GTJ11935 1.4CRAIL08JTYW06281 MH12NB4377 TATA INDICA EV2 LS MAT600435GTJ11714 1.4CRAIL08JTYW14147 | MH12NB4351 Rs. 58.600/-TATA INDICA EV2 LS MAT600435GPJ36396 1.4CRAIL08JTYW13062 MH12NB4365 Rs. 57,800/-TATA INDICA EV2 LS Rs. 57,000/-MAT600435GPJ36392 1.4CRAIL08JTYW14759 | MH12NB4364 10. TATA INDICA EV2 LS | MAT600435GTJ11889 1.4CRAIL08JTYW14428 MH12NB4379 Rs. 58,000/-11. TATA INDICA EV2 LS MAT600435GPJ37768 4CRAIL08JTYW15023 MH12NB4355 Rs. 62,800/-Rs. 59,300/-12. TATA INDICA EV2 LS MAT600435GPJ36110 1.4CRAIL08JTYW14685 | MH12NB4357 TATA INDICA EV2 LX MAT600435GPJ36709 1.4CRAIL08JTYW14909 | MH12NB4369 Rs. 57,300/-13. 14. TATA INDICA EV2 LS MAT600435GTJ11703 1.4CRAIL08JTYW13927 MH12NB4347 Rs. 57,300/-15. TATA INDICA EV2 LS | MAT600435GTJ11890 4CRAIL08JTYW14405 | MH12NB4382 Rs. 63,000/-TATA INDICA EV2 LS | MAT600435GTJ11692 4CRAIL08JTYW13752 MH12NB4346 Rs. 59,300/-16. 17. TATA INDICA EV2 LS MAT600435GTJ11705 1.4CRAIL08JTYW13997 MH12NB4342 Rs. 59,600/-TATA INDICA EV2 LS MAT600435GPJ37614 1.4CRAIL08JTYW15200 MH12NB4370 Rs. 55,400/-18. dation) r MRF can be tices Bidawe Sd/-Date : 14/07/2020 Authorised Signatory HDFC Bank Ltd.

Indiabulls ASSET RECONSTRUCTION

Indiabulls Asset Reconstruction Company Limited Indiabulls Finance Centre, Tower - 1, 9th Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai, Mumbai City, MH 400013

PUBLIC NOTICE

(under Rule 3 (1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002) SUBSTITUTED SERVICE OF NOTICE U/s.13 (2) of SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the borrowers as mentioned below that since they have defaulted in repayment of the Credit facility availed by them from the original lender IndusInd Bank Limited (IBL), their loan accounts have been classified as Non Performing Assets on 07-09-2019 in the books of the Assignor Bank as per RBI guidelines thereto. Pursuant thereto, the Assignor Bank (IndusInd Bank Limited) vide Assignment Agreement dated 30th September 2019 entered between Assigno Bank and Indiabulls Asset Reconstruction Company Limited (hereinafter referred to as "Indiabulls ARC") has assigned all their rights, title, interests with respect to the said financial assistance, secured assets, guarantees and any other underlying security interest and all their other rights, title and interests with respect to the said Non Performing Assets (herein after referred to as financial assets), in favour of Indiabulls Asset Reconstruction Company Limited acting in its capacity as Trustee of the Indiabulls ARC – IX Trust. Thereafter, Indiabulls ARC has issued demand notices on 06-02-2020 under section 13(2) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (SARFAESI Act) on the last known addresses of the said borrowers thereby calling upon and demanding from them to repay the entire outstanding amount Rs. 28,07,379.37 (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakhs Seven Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Nine and Paise Thirty Seven

MID EAST PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT LIMITED

SUPRA PACIFIC MANAGEMENT CONSULTANCY LIMITED

in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year

Earnings Per share (before extraordinary items)

(of Rs 10/- each)

(www.indiahomeloan.co.in)

Date : 13th July, 2020

Place : Mumbai

asic

DetuliC

1.16

1.05

Note: The above extract of the detailed format of guarterly /Annual Financial results filed with the stock exchanges under

regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly

Annual financial Results are available on the sock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on company website

0.32

0.29

Item No. of Notice	Particulars and Type of Resolution	No. of Voters	Total No. of Valid Votes	Total Votes cast in Favour No. of shares	Total Votes Cast in against No. of shares
	em No.1 Sub-division of Equity Shares from the face value of Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 2/- each per share		NIL	NIL	NIL
Item No.2	Alteration of the capital clause V of the memorandum of association to alter share capital consequent to sub division of shares.		NIL	NIL	NIL

The above resolution has been failed as special resolutions.

The result of the Postal Ballot has been communicated to the Stock Exchanges and also posted on the website of the Company at www.hkglimited.com along with the Scrutinizer report.

	FOR HKG LIMITED
	SD/-
	RAJESH BHUPENDRA SHAH
Date: 13th July, 2020	DIRECTOR
Place: Mumbai	DIN: 02057050

Authorised Officer Bank of Baroda

(Rs in Lakhs

(Audited)

3.184.2

282.99

282.99

182.45

174.68

1428.1

1832.64

1.22

1.22

sd/

Mahesh Pujara

Managing Director

Year ended

(Audited)

3,293.94

374.88

374.88

280.49

282.29

1428.18

2080.45

1.98

1.78

FOR INDIA HOME LOAN LIMITED

0.00

0.00

19.	TATA INDICA EV2 LS	MAT600435GPJ41634	1.4CRAIL08JTYW15901	MH12NB4356	Rs. 59,600/-			
20.	TATA INDICA EV2 LS	MAT600435GPJ36405	1.4CRAIL08JTYW14754	MH12NB4366	Rs. 59,000/-			
DETAILS	OFSALE			A2				
Descript	ion of assets	(As provided in the a Standing in the nam	bove table) e of WINGS TRAVELS MAN/	AGEMENT (I) PVT. L'	TD. (Under Liquida			
	t Money Deposit (E leforEachVehicle	MD) 10 % of the Reserve	Price (Reserve Price as per 1	he above table, for ea	ach vehicle)			
Date & Time of e-auction			05/08/2020 from 11.00 AM to 4.00 PM. With auto time extension of five minutes each till sale is completed.					
Bid Incre	ease Amount	Rs. 3,000/-	Rs. 3,000/-					
Date and Time of Inspection			Any working day between 12.00 Noon to 04.00 PM at Five Elements, Sr. No.92, Near Gokarting Club, Opp. Ghai Bunglow, Mundhawa Rd, Pune-411036.					
Last date	e for submission of Bid F	orm 03/08/2020 by 5.00	03/08/2020 by 5.00 P.M.					
Terms and Conditions		obtained /downloade And/or website of the For any queries Bide	t to terms and conditions. Ten ed from https://www.hdfcbank e Service Provider i.e., https: ders may contact Mr. Nikhil Ko ffice hours during the working	.com/personal/resour //www.cartradeexcha ode on 8855073935 a	ces/important-noti inge.com.			

Place : Pune



CIN:L74140MH1991PLC062925

Regd. Office: 1/203, Vishal Complex, Narsing Lane, S.V. Road, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400 064 Tel: 022 28240444/ 28216736, Email: info@mideastportfolio.com, Website: www.mideastportfolio.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2020

		0.220000000	1.0000100000000	. In Lakhs
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31/03/2020 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31/03/2019 (Audited)	Year ended 31/03/2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	14.32	0.00	14.32
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	8.23	(5.60)	0.10
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	8.23	(5.60)	0.10
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	8.23	(5.60)	0.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Porofit/(Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	8.26	(5.07)	0.13
6	Equity Share Capital	300.00	295.73	300.00
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as at Balance Sheet date	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
8	Earning per share (before extraordinary items) Basic Diluted	0.28 0.28	(0.17) (0.17)	0.00

Note:

- 1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th June, 2020
- The above is the extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly financial results filed with the Stock 2 Exchabge under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing and Other Disclosures Regulrements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Yearly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.mideastportfolio.com)

Mid East Portfolio Management Limited Sd/

Place: Mumbai Date: 30/06/2020



្រ	DIN. 00015575					

Kishor A. Shah

Managing Director

CIN:L/4140MH1986PLC03954/
Regd. Office: 1/203, Vishal Complex, Narsing Lane, S.V. Road,
Malad (West), Mumbai - 400 064
Tel: 022 28240444/ 28216736, Email: info@suprapacific .com,
Website: www.suprapacific.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2020

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31/03/2020 (Audited)	Year ended 31/03/2020 (Audited)	Correspond- ing 3 months ended in the previous year 31/03/2019 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	5.48	5.48	29.95	
2	Net Profit/(loss) from Ordinary activities after tax	1.86	(9.19)	17.50	
3	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (after extraordinary items)	1.86	(9.19)	17.50	
4	Equity Share Capital	550.08	550.08	550.08	
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year Rs. Nil)	N.A	N.A	N.A	
6	Earning per share (before extraordinary items) Basic Diluted	0.03	(0.17) (0.17)	0.32	
7	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) Basic Diluted	0.03	(0.17)	0.32	

The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29th June 2020.

The above is the extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchabge under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Yearly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Companie's website (www.suprapacific.com)

Supra Pacific Management Consultancy Limited Sd/

Place: Mumbai		
Date : 29/06/2020		

 -	-	-
-	-	-

Kishor A. Shah

DIN. 00015575

Dated : 13.07.2020

Place : Pune

Managing Director

Only as on 31st January, 2020 together with further interest at the contractual rate on the aforesaid amount and incidental expenses, cost, charges etc. as stated in the said demand notices. However, the borrowers have refused to accept the said demand notices and therefore the service is being done by us by way of this publication as per Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (SARFAESI Rules) :

Achivement/ Nules, 20	SZ (SANFACSI NUICS) -					
CITES AND ALCONDUCT TO A CONSIGNATION PROCESSION	M/s Vishesh Com (Borrower) Proprietor: Mr. Vinayak Chandgadkar Shop No 3, Sayyed Nagar, Handewadi Road, SR No 73/6, Opp Gangta Village Gate, Pune 411 028 Proprietor: Mr. Vinayak Chandgadkar S. No 35/5/2/5, Behind tukai Tekadi,Kale Padal, Hadapsar, Pune 411 028 Mr. Vinayak Chandgadkar (Co-Borrower) Shop No 3, Sayyed Nagar, Handewadi Road, SR No 73/6, Opp Gangta Village Gate, Pune 411028. Also at- S. No 35/5/2/5, Behind tukai Tekadi, Kale Padal, Hadapsar, Pune-411028. Mrs. Seema Chandgadkar (Co-Borrower) Shop No 3, Sayyed Nagar, Handewadi Road, SR No 73/6, Opp Gangta Village Gate, Pune 411 028. Also at- S.No 35/5/2/5, Behind tukai Tekadi, Kale Padal, Hadapsar, Pune-411028. Mrs. Seema Chandgadkar (Co-Borrower) Shop No 3, Sayyed Nagar, Handewadi Road, SR No 73/6, Opp Gangta Village Gate, Pune 411 028. Mr. Suresh Chandgadkar (Co-Borrower & Mortgagor) Shop No 3, Sayyed Nagar, Handewadi Road, SR No 73/6, Opp Gangta Village Gate, Pune 411 028. Mr. Suresh Chandgadkar (Co-Borrower & Mortgagor) Shop No 3, Sayyed Nagar, Handewadi Road, SR No 73/6, Opp Gangta Village Gate, Pune 411 028 Also at- S.No 35/5/2/5, Behind tukai Tekadi, Kale Padal, Hadapsar, Pune 411 028.					
Type of Loan	Loan against Property					
Date of NPA	07-09-2019					
Date of Demand Notice	06-02-2020					
	Rs. 28,07,379.37 (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakhs Seven Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Nine and Paise Thirty Seven Only as on 31st January, 2020.					
thereon consisting of gro Corporation of Pune and v	Description of the Secured Assets/Mortgaged Properties : of land bearing S. No 35 Hissa No 5/2/5 admeasuring1 Are i.e. 100 Sq. Mtrs along with construction standing bund and First Floor totally admeasuring 78.96 Sq. Mtrs situated at Hadapsar, Pune within the limits of within the jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar Haveli, Taluka Haveli, District Pune and the same is bounded as under :- ntala Gambhir, South : Property of Dighe, East : Property of Jayda C Patil, West : Property of Ratnabai Adhnikar.					
We hereby call upon the of. Rs. 28,07,379.37 (Ro as on 31st January, 202 shall be at liberty to enfor entirely at your risk as to Please note that as per se wise, the aforesaid security	borrower stated herein to pay us within 60 days from the date of this notice, the outstanding amount upees Twenty Eight Lakhs Seven Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Nine and Paise Thirty Seven Only to together with further interest thereon plus cost, charges, expenses, etc. thereto failing which we bree the security interest including but not limited to taking possession of and selling the secured asset to the cost and consequences. Section 13(13) of the SARAFESI Act, all of you are prohibited from transferring by way of sale, lease or other- ed assets without prior written consent of the Indiabulls ARC. Any contravention of the said section by you prisions as laid down under section 29 of the SARFAESI Act and / or any other legal provision in this regard.					

Plea Wise shall invoke the penal provisions as laid down under section 29 of the SARFAESI Act and / or any other legal provision in this regard Please note that as per sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, if the dues of Indiabulls ARC together with all costs, charges and expens es incurred by Indiabulls ARC are tendered to Indiabulls ARC at any time before the date fixed for sale or transfer, the secured asset shal not be sold or transferred by Indiabulls ARC, and no further step shall be taken by Indiabulls ARC for transfer or sale of that secured asset Further, kindly note that this notice is issued in suppression of any notice already issued by IndusInd Bank Limited (Assignor Bank) to you all under Section-13 (2) of the SARFAESI Act, 2002, if any.

Sd/- Authorised Officer
For Indiabulls Asset Reconstruction Company Limited
Trustee of the Indiabulls ARC – IX Trust
-25

